CITY OF
ADELAIDE

COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS 2022/23

Quick Response Grants

Organisation Name

Yoga with Perrin

Adelaide Telangana Association
Light Sound Art Film Pty Ltd
Norwood Cycling Club

Adelaide University Rotaract Club

Adelaide University Swimming Club

Retire Active SA
City South Association

inSync Athletics Inc

English Connections Friendship
Association

Council of Ambulance Authorities
The Finest Filth Variety Hour
Adelaide Khukuri Football Club
Adelaide Lutheran Netball Club
Riverside Rowing Club
Ukelaide Incorporated

Jesse Renshaw

Housing Choices SA

Restless Dance Theatre

Leo Multicultural Association
Scots Church Adelaide

Baptist Care SA

Adelaide Dolphins

Real Time Heart Based

Indian Australian Association of South

Australia
Down Syndrome Australia

Adelaide White Pointers Underwater
Rugby Club

Leo Multicultural Association
Georges on Waymouth

Yoga with Perrin

Project Title

Yoga at Wellington Square

ATA Festival Of Flowers Celebrations 2022
Fall of Kabul Anniversary Vigil

NCC Women's Criteriums

Rotaract Cooking Classes

Adelaide University Swimming Club - Social,
Competitive and Fun

Active Aging Week - Come and Try Activities
Whitmore Square Festive Lights

Uniforms and Equipment
Heart to Heart Sharing Circles

Restart a Heart

The Finest Filth's First Birthday Extravaganza
Dashain Cup Australia 2022

Equitable Access to Uniforms

2 NK cox boxes

The Great Adelaide Ukulele Picnic - Bigger & Better
SA Inline Titles 2023

Adelaide Children's Christmas Party

Restless Dance Open Day

Celebrating Lunar New Year

Now you are here

ATSI| Summer Taskforce BBQs

Starting the very first LGBTQIA swim team in
Adelaide (Adelaide Dolphins)

Heart-Based Living Workshops
INDIAN MELA 2023

World Down Syndrome Day at the Zoo

Inclusive Introduction Course in Underwater Rugby
for Youth in Adelaide

Affordable Nutritious Cooking Class

Georges Goes Greek - Greek Independence Day
Event

Yoga at Wellington Square

Total
Allocated

$859

$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,996
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$800

$1,500
$2,000
$1,943
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,932
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,150
$1,000
$1,244

A UNIQUE TEAM CREATING AN EXTRAORDINARY CITY

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where

the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



UniSA Wing Chun Kung Fu Club

SA Disc Golf Club

Adelaide Botanic Gardens and State
Herbarium

Community Changemakers

Community BBQ
First Aid Course for 4

Teddy Bears' Picnic

Community Changemakers Summit 2023

Community Impact Grants — Round 1

Organisation Name
Baptist Care SA
Nunkuwarrin Yunti of South Australia

Pashtun Association of SA Incorporated

Project Title

Gym for People Experiencing Homelessness

Honouring the Stolen Generations 15th
Anniversary of the National Apology

PASA Multicultural Cricket

Australian-Indonesian Association of South

Australia Inc. (AIASA)

Adelaide Tamil Association

Torrens Rowing Club Incorporated

The Art Bus

Telugu Association of South Australia
YMCA

Royal Life Saving Society South Australia
Young Chrsitian Workers

SA Makers

Community Infrastructure Grants

Indofest-Adelaide 2023

Adelaide Pongal - Harvest Festival 2023

Increasing City Membership through a Torrens
Coaching Hub

Art in the City — Creating Connections in ACC
(working title)

Game for all - Community Cricket

Adelaide Skate Park Activation

Inland Water Safety Education and Capacity
Building in Adelaide

SOL Music Nights

Makerspace Relaunch

Organisation Name Project Title

South Australian United Church
Netball Association Incorporated

Adelaide Archery Club Incorporated

SAUCNA Reconciliation Project Stage 2

Adelaide Archery Club building extension for storage
& upgraded toilet with improved fagcade

Club de Petanque d'Adelaide Inc. Installation of motorised retractable awnings

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

$200
$900

$844
$1,132

Total
Allocated

$16,000
$10,000
$6,000

$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$20,000
$3,000

$25,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000

Total
Allocated

$6,000
$100,000

$8,000

- A UNIQUE TEAM CREATING AN EXTRAORDINARY CITY

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where

the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



Saturdaze, Sundaze

Park

CITY OF

ADELAIDE
Community Impact Grants — Round 2

Ny . . Amount
Organisation Project Title Approved
Youth Inc. and Taboo Ending Period Poverty in the City of Adelaide $20,000
Adelaide Youth Orchestras Inc. The Big Busk $15,000
Mercury CX Mercury Connections $15,000

. . 50 Years Proud: Pride March and 50 years of

Pride Adelaide Pride in Adelaide $13,000
The Gold Foundation Incorporated Barista Training Program $12,500
Graham Winston Inclusive Archery - A Sport for All $12,500
Access2Arts Culture Club - Accessible Location Guides $12,500
South Australian Bangladeshi SABCA Bijoy Mela 2023: The Multicultural $10.000
Community Association (SABCA) Festival ’
Australia Day Council of South Uluru Statement of the Heart - a Deeper

, : $10,000
Australia Understanding
Indian Australian Media (SA) Mela Adelaide Da $10,000

. . Tong Xing Adelaide: Mandarin and Cantonese
Au_straha anq New Zealand Tongzhi Speaking LGBTQIA+ Social and Peer Support $10,000
Rainbow Alliance

Program
Multicultural Youth South Australia Multicultural Youth Movement $8,750
Channel 44 Adelaide Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project 2023 $8,500
The Tennis Seniors Association of SA Rally4Ever $4,500
ActNow Theatre Queer Theatre Workshops $4,000
Engllsh C_:onnectlons Friendship Heart to Heart Sharing Circles $3,500
Association
Community Impact Strategic Partnerships
Funding in Year of
Organisation Project Title Priority Area 2022/239 Partnership in
2022/23
Kuma Kaaru Cultural
Services with Kaurna Foundational _—
Nucleus Digital Knowledge Project Reconciliation $49,000 Year
Agency
Trees For Life Regenerate in the Healthy Agein $33,000  Year 1
Adelaide Park Lands ¥ 71geing !
. . Activation of the City

On The Flip Side Flip Side Fridaze, of Adelaide Skate  $30,000 Year 1

A UNIQUE TEAM CREATING AN EXTRAORDINARY CITY

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where
the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



Organisation

COTA SA

Catherine House

Aboriginal
Community Housing

Headspace Adelaide

One Culture

Project Title

COTA Conversations in
the City

Build Your Tribe Project

Tika Tirka Kaurna
Connections Project

Youth Connections
Project

Football Connection
Project

Priority Area

Healthy Ageing

Supporting
vulnerable
communities

Reconciliation

Youth Engagement

Sports and
Recreation

Funding in
2022/23

$25,000

$44,250

$0 (project
delayed
until 23/24).

$40,000

$25,000

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Year of
Partnership in
2022/23

Year 1

Year 2

Year 2

Year 2

Year 2

A UNIQUE TEAM CREATING AN EXTRAORDINARY CITY

The City of Adelaide acknowledges the Kaurna people as the Traditional Owners of the Country where
the city of Adelaide is situated, and pays its respect to Elders past, present and emerging.



