

## **COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANTS & STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS 2022/23**

#### **Quick Response Grants**

Organisation Name	Project Title	Total Allocated	
Yoga with Perrin	Yoga at Wellington Square	\$859	
Adelaide Telangana Association	ATA Festival Of Flowers Celebrations 2022	\$1,500	
Light Sound Art Film Pty Ltd	Fall of Kabul Anniversary Vigil	\$2,000	
Norwood Cycling Club	NCC Women's Criteriums	\$1,000	
Adelaide University Rotaract Club	Rotaract Cooking Classes	\$1,500	
Adelaide University Swimming Club	Adelaide University Swimming Club - Social, Competitive and Fun	\$1,000	
Retire Active SA	Active Aging Week - Come and Try Activities	\$2,000	
City South Association	Whitmore Square Festive Lights	\$2,000	
inSync Athletics Inc	Uniforms and Equipment	\$1,500	
English Connections Friendship Association	Heart to Heart Sharing Circles	\$1,996	
Council of Ambulance Authorities	Restart a Heart	\$2,000	
The Finest Filth Variety Hour	The Finest Filth's First Birthday Extravaganza	\$1,000	
Adelaide Khukuri Football Club	Dashain Cup Australia 2022	\$1,000	
Adelaide Lutheran Netball Club	Equitable Access to Uniforms	\$1,500	
Riverside Rowing Club	2 NK cox boxes	\$800	
Ukelaide Incorporated	The Great Adelaide Ukulele Picnic - Bigger & Better	\$1,500	
Jesse Renshaw	SA Inline Titles 2023	\$2,000	
Housing Choices SA	Adelaide Children's Christmas Party	\$1,943	
Restless Dance Theatre	Restless Dance Open Day	\$2,000	
Leo Multicultural Association	Celebrating Lunar New Year	\$2,000	
Scots Church Adelaide	Now you are here	\$2,000	
Baptist Care SA	ATSI Summer Taskforce BBQs	\$2,000	
Adelaide Dolphins	Starting the very first LGBTQIA swim team in Adelaide (Adelaide Dolphins)	\$1,932	
Real Time Heart Based	Heart-Based Living Workshops	\$1,500	
Indian Australian Association of South Australia	INDIAN MELA 2023	\$2,000	
Down Syndrome Australia	World Down Syndrome Day at the Zoo	\$1,000	
Adelaide White Pointers Underwater Rugby Club	Inclusive Introduction Course in Underwater Rugby for Youth in Adelaide	\$2,000	
Leo Multicultural Association	Affordable Nutritious Cooking Class	\$1,150	
Georges on Waymouth	Georges Goes Greek - Greek Independence Day Event	\$1,000	
Yoga with Perrin	Yoga at Wellington Square	\$1,244	













UniSA Wing Chun Kung Fu Club	Community BBQ	\$200
SA Disc Golf Club	First Aid Course for 4	\$900
Adelaide Botanic Gardens and State Herbarium	Teddy Bears' Picnic	\$844
Community Changemakers	Community Changemakers Summit 2023	\$1,132

# **Community Impact Grants - Round 1**

Organisation Name	Project Title	Total Allocated
Baptist Care SA	Gym for People Experiencing Homelessness	\$16,000
Nunkuwarrin Yunti of South Australia	Honouring the Stolen Generations 15th Anniversary of the National Apology	\$10,000
Pashtun Association of SA Incorporated	PASA Multicultural Cricket	\$6,000
Australian-Indonesian Association of South Australia Inc. (AIASA)	Indofest-Adelaide 2023	\$10,000
Adelaide Tamil Association	Adelaide Pongal - Harvest Festival 2023	\$10,000
Torrens Rowing Club Incorporated	Increasing City Membership through a Torrens Coaching Hub	\$5,000
The Art Bus	Art in the City – Creating Connections in ACC (working title)	\$20,000
Telugu Association of South Australia	Game for all - Community Cricket	\$3,000
YMCA	Adelaide Skate Park Activation	\$25,000
Royal Life Saving Society South Australia	Inland Water Safety Education and Capacity Building in Adelaide	\$20,000
Young Chrsitian Workers	SOL Music Nights	\$10,000
SA Makers	Makerspace Relaunch	\$20,000

## **Community Infrastructure Grants**

Organisation Name	Project Title	Total Allocated
South Australian United Church Netball Association Incorporated	SAUCNA Reconciliation Project Stage 2	\$6,000
Adelaide Archery Club Incorporated	Adelaide Archery Club building extension for storage & upgraded toilet with improved façade	\$100,000
Club de Petanque d'Adelaide Inc.	Installation of motorised retractable awnings	\$8,000













#### **Community Impact Grants - Round 2**

Organisation	Project Title	Amount Approved
Youth Inc. and Taboo	Ending Period Poverty in the City of Adelaide	\$20,000
Adelaide Youth Orchestras Inc.	The Big Busk	\$15,000
Mercury CX	Mercury Connections	\$15,000
Pride Adelaide	50 Years Proud: Pride March and 50 years of Pride in Adelaide	\$13,000
The Gold Foundation Incorporated	Barista Training Program	\$12,500
Graham Winston	Inclusive Archery - A Sport for All	\$12,500
Access2Arts	Culture Club - Accessible Location Guides	\$12,500
South Australian Bangladeshi Community Association (SABCA)	SABCA Bijoy Mela 2023: The Multicultural Festival	\$10,000
Australia Day Council of South Australia	Uluru Statement of the Heart - a Deeper Understanding	\$10,000
Indian Australian Media (SA)	Mela Adelaide Da	\$10,000
Australia and New Zealand Tongzhi Rainbow Alliance	Tong Xing Adelaide: Mandarin and Cantonese Speaking LGBTQIA+ Social and Peer Support Program	\$10,000
Multicultural Youth South Australia	Multicultural Youth Movement	\$8,750
Channel 44 Adelaide	Adelaide 48 Hour Film Project 2023	\$8,500
The Tennis Seniors Association of SA	Rally4Ever	\$4,500
ActNow Theatre	Queer Theatre Workshops	\$4,000
English Connections Friendship Association	Heart to Heart Sharing Circles	\$3,500

## **Community Impact Strategic Partnerships**

Organisation	Project Title	Priority Area	Funding in 2022/23	Year of Partnership in 2022/23
Kuma Kaaru Cultural Services with Nucleus Digital Agency	Kaurna Foundational Knowledge Project	Reconciliation	\$49,000	Year 1
Trees For Life	Regenerate in the Adelaide Park Lands	Healthy Ageing	\$33,000	Year 1
On The Flip Side	Flip Side Fridaze, Saturdaze, Sundaze	Activation of the City of Adelaide Skate Park	\$30,000	Year 1













Organisation	Project Title	Priority Area	Funding in 2022/23	Year of Partnership in 2022/23
COTA SA	COTA Conversations in the City	Healthy Ageing	\$25,000	Year 1
Catherine House	Build Your Tribe Project	Supporting vulnerable communities	\$44,250	Year 2
Aboriginal Community Housing	Tika Tirka Kaurna Connections Project	Reconciliation	\$0 (project delayed until 23/24).	Year 2
Headspace Adelaide	Youth Connections Project	Youth Engagement	\$40,000	Year 2
One Culture	Football Connection Project	Sports and Recreation	\$25,000	Year 2







